503216240 03/12/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3262856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN LATTA	11/27/2012
JEDD ANTHONY PERRY	11/16/2012
ROD G. FLECK	11/16/2012
JACK CLEVENGER	11/27/2012
FREDERIK SCHAFFALITZKY	11/26/2012
DREW STEEDLY	11/16/2012
DANIEL MCCULLOCH	11/14/2012
IAN MCINTYRE	11/16/2012
ALEXANDRU BALAN	11/16/2012
BEN SUGDEN	11/16/2012
RYAN HASTINGS	11/19/2012
BRIAN MOUNT	11/15/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13689379

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4257079382

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: ASSAL MEFTAHI

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2: PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPT

PATENT
REEL: 035150 FRAME: 0785

503216240

Address Line 4: RED	REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	336275.01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE POLANCE	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Polance/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2015	

**Total Attachments: 24** 

source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page4.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page5.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page6.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page7.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page8.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page9.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page10.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page11.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page12.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page13.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page14.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page15.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page16.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page17.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page18.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page19.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page20.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page21.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page22.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page23.tif source=336275-01-Executed-Assignment#page24.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035150 FRAME: 0786

	PATENT ASSI	GNMEN	T.	MS Doc	cket No.:	336275.01
inventor of subject application entitl ("APPLICATION"), where we have a subject of the control o	ed " <u>HEAD-MO</u> nich: ne filed. ASSI NEE'S legal repre tment, Microsoft ngton 98052 (AS in parentheses ration No.	ention") GNOR sentativ Corpor SIGNEE" (filed 13/689,	disclosed  DISPLAY hereby aut es, of the L ation, One I S LEGAL REF on Noven	and/or RESOUS thorizes, aw and Co Microsoft 1 PRESENTA hber 29, 2 by th	claimed <u>RCE M/</u> and req  proporate /  Way, Redi  TIVES), to  012 and  te foli  APPLICA	in a patent  NAGEMENT"  uests,  Affairs  mond,  insert  given  owing
	ied ont			ce	ion	

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

inventor's S	ignature	Date
Stephen Lat	ta	
Printed Nan	ie in English	Printed Name in Native Language
		(if other than English)

	Anthony Perry ("A				
inventor of	subject matter (	"INVENTION") di	sclosed a	ind/or claim	ed in a patent
application	entitled " <u>HEAC</u>	<u>–MOUNTED D</u>	ISPLAY	RESOURCE	MANAGEMENT"
("APPLICATIO	N"), which:				
$\succeq$	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR here	eby autho	orizes, and	requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal i	representatives.	of the Law	and Corpora	ate Affairs
	Department, Micro	·			
	Washington 9805				
	here in parenth				
		13/689,379			following
	• •			this APPL	ICATION's
	Application No., fi				
[]	was filed on	and v	vas given /	Application	
<u> </u>	No				
	"	by the follow		'	
			,		
entire and e (and all oth applications,	and assigns ("ASSIG xclusive rights, tit her applications of in and for the U ON DERIVATIVES"));	le and interest in and patents de	n the INVi rived the	ENTION and refrom, suc	the APPLICATION h as continuing
ASSEC	NOR hereby	authorizes a	nd regu	iests ASS	ICNEE'S LEGAL
	TIVES to insert t				
	ole for any APPLICA				
Application I	The state of the s	Filing Date		Office	
7 Ippiroacioi		, <b>g</b>		•	
	<u> </u>				
					(Mark 1 (10))
	: # <del> </del>				
					<u></u>
	1 Hall				
		1		<del></del>	

MS Docket No.: <u>336275.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

and the second s	
Jedel Anthony Vern Inventor's Signature	
Jedd Anthony Perry	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

	<u>ck</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the or ("INVENTION") disclosed	-	
•	DUNTED DISPLAY RESOURC		
	be filed. ASSIGNOR I		
	GNEE'S legal representative	•	•
	rtment, Microsoft Corpora		•
•	ington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S		·
	in parentheses (filed o		
		79 by 1	
Office			
Appli	cation No., filing date, and		
☐ was f	filed on an	d was given Applica	ntion
	by the fol		
"	by the for	-	
entire and exclusiv	signs ("ASSIGNEE"), is ent ve rights, title and interes pplications and patents nd for the United States, RIVATIVES"));	t in the INVENTION derived therefrom	and the APPLICATION, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR	hereby authorizes,	and requests.	ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
	to insert the Applicatio	,	
following table for	any APPLICATION DERIVATION	TIVES after they are	known;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

MS Docket No.: <u>336275.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

and the second second	
Inventor's Signature	Nov 16, 2012  Date
Rod G. Fleck Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 336275.01 I lack Clevenger ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "HEAD-MOUNTED DISPLAY RESOURCE MANAGEMENT" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on November 29, 2012 and given No. 13/689,379 Application bγ following the Office ) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S **LEGAL** REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date

MS Docket No.: <u>336275.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Jack Clevenger

Printed Name in English

Jack Clevenger Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I Frederik Schaffalitzky ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent "HEAD-MOUNTED DISPLAY RESOURCE MANAGEMENT" application entitled ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on November 29, 2012 and given No. 13/689,379 following Application by the Office ) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNEE'S **LEGAL** ASSIGNOR authorizes. and requests, hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

MS Docket No.: 336275.01

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035150 FRAME: 0795

MS Docket No.: <u>336275.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

T. Schaffalither Inventor's Signature	26 Nov 2012 Date
Frederik Schaffalitzky	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

of subject matter ("INVENTIO entitled " <u>HEAD-MOUNTED DISP</u> Will be filed.  ASSIGNEE'S legal  Department, Micr  Washington 9805  here in parenth  Application No	N") disclosed and/or clain LAY RESOURCE MANAGEM ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Law osoft Corporation, One Mice (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on November)	ENT" ("APPLICATION"), which: orizes, and requests, wand Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert er 29, 2012 and given by the following this APPLICATION's
was filed on	and was given	Application
	by the following Office	
	by the following office	
	,	
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIG entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the U("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	uests. ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert t	•	
following table for any APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES after th	ney are known;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

MS Docket No.: <u>336275.01</u>

Dim Di	11/16/12012
Inventor's Signature	Date
Drew Steedly	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 336275.01
inventor of application ("APPLICATIO	el McCulloch ("ASSIGNOR") am the original subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed entitled "HEAD-MOUNTED DISPLAY DN"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby aut ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Late Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Mashington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPresented in parentheses (filed on Novembers)	and/or claimed in a patent  RESOURCE MANAGEMENT"  chorizes, and requests, aw and Corporate Affairs Microsoft Way, Redmond, PRESENTATIVES), to insert
	Application No. 13/689,379	by the following _) this APPLICATION's
	was filed on and was given	n Application
	No by the following Office ":	ce

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	4
ANNUA diamana annua		Andrew Address	
AND			
<u></u>			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: <u>336275.01</u>

Duland	11/14/12	
mventor's Signature	Date	
Daniel McCulloch		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	

MS Docket No.: 336275.01

of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "HEAD-MOUNTED DISPLAY RESOURCE MANAGEMENT" ("APPLICATION"), which:		l <u>lar</u>	<u>ı Mcİntyı</u>	e ("ASSIG	NOR") a	ım the	original	invent	or or	an	ori	ginal jo	int inventor
entitled "HEAD-MOUNTED DISPLAY RESOURCE MANAGEMENT" ("APPLICATION"), which:	of	subject	matter	("INVENT	ION")	disclose	ed and	or cla	imed	ir	ā	patent	application
	en	titled " <u>H</u>	EAD-MC	UNTED D	<u>ISPLAY</u>	RESOU	RCE MAI	NAGEM	ENT	("Al	PPL	ICATIO	N"), which:

$\boxtimes$	Will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R hereby	authorizes,	and	requests
	ASSK	GNE	E'S lega	l representa	itives, of t	he Law and C	Corpor	ate Affairs
	Depa	irtm	ent, Mic	crosoft Corp	oration, C	me Microsoft	Way,	Redmond,
	Wash	ing	ton 980	52 (ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL	. REPRESENTA	TIVES	), to insert
	here		parent	heses (file	d on Nov	ember 29, 20	012	and given
	Appl					by		
	Offic	e _	ons moneyer with sometiment in the set of	encentromologicometro como de como el territorio de	interest of the constitution of the constitutions of the constitution o	) this	APPL	ICATION's
	Appl	icati	on No.,	filing date,	and Office	, when know	n.	
powerskie 	was f	filed	on		and was	given Applica	ition	
,				by the	**		rate and Y. e.	
	# A	المنافعة الم	والماريخ والماركة وا	attended to the second	n,			
	Non-Property of	Care March Chica, comings	College of the American Street and Commission of the College of th		erromanian ?			

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filling date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date		Office
			and the state of t
a	į		
trade			
- Çera veni	the variety		many managani may may may managany ya kata a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
en en 1944-1945 en en la transmissión en transmissión en entragariona aparte, esta en actual en entragarion aparte en entragarion de la companya de la compa		organia esperago e pragrama prima	and the second
	and the second s	ummen das - das Saarimes said das Some dumment da comes sain medid	king musumphi piki nine samunusi inom musumpai nini ilini samin auton mori ipam materiarya samu pu samu mori m
territorito trata unun promuero de indicente essentialmente de sentinta de la contenta de la contenta de la con-	magain yang di garan magain yang di garan masain.	والمعتبات والمعتبات والمتعارض والمتع	marana giga nagatan tara salar anna nagan ngikan asatan nagan gangan galabahan nagan tarah pangapap pat shi sa
		550	

MS Docket No.: 336275.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

	16/16/2012
Inventor's Signature	Date
lan McIntyre	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

## MS Docket No.: 336275.01 I Alexandru Balan ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "HEAD-MOUNTED DISPLAY RESOURCE MANAGEMENT" ("APPLICATION"), which:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASS	IGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es,	and	requ	uests
	ASSIC	SNE	E'S lega	l repre	sentati	ves, of tl	he Law ar	nd Co	orpor	ate A	ffairs
	Depa	ırtm	ent, Mid	crosoft	Corpo	ration, O	ne Micro	soft '	Way,	Redn	nond
		_					REPRESE				
	here	in	parent	heses	(filed	on Nov	ember 2	9, 20	12 a	ınd	giver
	Appli	icati	on I	No. 1	3 <u>/689,3</u>	379	_ by	tŀ	ie	follo	owing
	Offic	e _					) t	his	APPL	ICAT	ION's
	Appli	icati	on No.,	filing	date, a	nd Office	, when kr	nown	;		
	was f	filed	on			and was g	given App	licat	ion		
	No _			k	y the f	ollowing	Office				
	"					n,					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

authorizes, **ASSIGNEE'S** ASSIGNOR hereby and requests, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		LA ANTA STATE OF THE STATE OF T	
<b></b>			

MS Docket No.: <u>336275.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ABalon	11/16/2012
Inventor's Signature	Date
Alexandru Balan	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

l <u>Ben</u> :	<u>Sugden</u> ("ASSIGNO	R") am the original invent	tor or an original joint invento
of subject r	natter ("INVENTIO	N") disclosed and/or cla	imed in a patent application
			MENT" ("APPLICATION"), which:
		ASSIGNOR hereby auti	
		representatives, of the La	
	<del>-</del>	osoft Corporation, One M	•
		2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPI	
•		eses (filed on Novemb	
	Application N	o. 13/ <u>689,379</u>	by the following
	Office		) this APPLICATION's
	Application No. f	iling date, and Office, who	an known:
	Application No., 1	ining date, and Office, with	en known,
	was filed on	and was given	Application
			•
	u .	by the following Offic	e
			on, on behalf of itself and its
entire and ex (and all oth applications,	xclusive rights, tit ner applications	le and interest in the INV and patents derived th	d is desirous of acquiring, the /ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries
ASSICI	NOR haraby	authorizes, and req	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
	•	·	ig date, and Office into the
		TION DERIVATIVES after t	
Application N		Filing Date	Office
		W. 11	
			<u> </u>

MS Docket No.: <u>336275.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Inventor's Signature Ben Sugden	11/16/12 Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

inventor of subject matter application entitled "HEA ("APPLICATION"), which:  Will be filed.  ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Mic Washington 980! here in parentl Application Noffice	("INVENTION") disclosed	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert er 29, 2012 and given by the following  ) this APPLICATION's			
	and was given	Application			
No	by the following Office	<u>-</u>			
	"· ·				
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));					
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL					
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the					
following table for any APPLICA	ATION DERIVATIVES after th	ney are known;			
Application No.	Filing Date	Office			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: <u>336275.01</u>

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Ryan Hastings
Printed Name in English
Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

l Brian Mount ("ASSIGNC	R") am the original invento	or or an original joint invento
of subject matter ("INVENTIO		
entitled " <u>HEAD-MOUNTED DISP</u>		
	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	
	representatives, of the Lav	•
_	osoft Corporation, One Mi	•
•	2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR	• •
	eses (filed on November	
•	10/000 070	by the following
Office		) this APPLICATION's
	iling date, and Office, whe	
Application No., 1	illing date, and Office, whe	II KIIOWII,
$\square$ was filed on	and was given	Application
	by the following Office	
	sy the following office.	•
Microsoft Corporation,	a Washington Corporation	n, on behalf of itself and it
successors and assigns ("ASSI	GNEE"), is entitled to, and	is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, tit		• =
(and all other applications		
applications, in and for the U		
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));		_
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA
REPRESENTATIVES to insert t	he Application No., filing	g date, and Office into the
following table for any APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES after th	ney are known;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

MS Docket No.: 336275.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Date

Printed Name in English

Printed Name English

Printed Name English

Printed Name English)